9,061 	 	 32,116 		  1,176

	The high (and low) Dvar figures reported for each category did not necessarily occur on the same day as the high (and low) Dvar reported as a
whole.

	The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Bank’s financial assets and
liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate scenarios. Standard scenarios that are considered on a monthly basis include a 100 basis
point (bp) parallel fall or rise in all yield curves worldwide and a 50 bp rise or fall in the greater than 12-month portion of all yield curves. An analysis
of the Bank’s sensitivity showing an increase or decrease in profits to an increase or decrease in market interest rates (assuming no asymmetrical
movement in yield curves and a constant balance sheet position) is as follows:

								   Consolidated and Company
  In Thousands of Pula					   100 bp 		 100 bp		  50 bp		  50 bp
					   parallel 		 parallel		  increase after		  decrease after
					   increase		 decrease		  1 year		  1 year

At 31 December 2012					   (4,792	) 	  4,792	  	 (2,396	) 	  2,396
Average for the period					   (4,485	) 	  4,485	  	 (2,243	) 	  2,243
Maximum for the period					   (7,339	) 	  7,339	  	 (3,669	) 	  3,669
Minimum for the period					   544 	 (544	) 	  272 		 (272	)

At 31 December 2011					   6,102 	 (6,102	) 	  3,051 		 (3,051	)
Average for the period					   5,724 	 (5,724	) 	  2,862 		 (2,862	)
Maximum for the period					   12,923 	 (12,923	) 	  6,461 		 (6,461	)
Minimum for the period					   1,471 	 (1,471	) 	  735 		 (735	)

Overall non-trading interest rate risk positions are managed by Treasury, which uses investment securities, advances to banks, deposits from banks
and derivative instruments to manage the overall position arising from the Bank’s non-trading activities.

(e) Interest rate risk
	Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Bank
takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on both its fair value and cash flow risks. Interest